

INAUGURAL 4-H CLOVER BALL JULY 25, 2019

June 1, 2019

Dear Friends of Arizona 4-H,

The Arizona 4-H Youth Foundation is proud to announce our **Inaugural Clover Ball** on July 25th at Park Avenue Weddings, 242 S. Park Avenue, Tucson, in conjunction with the Arizona 4-H Summit.

Some of you may remember the "Arizona Round-Up" that was discontinued over 25 years ago. This is Round-Up reinvented!

Through the generous seed monies from the *Robert Kemper Corrigan Foundation*, the 4-H Foundation has been able to raise additional monies and re-brand the old event into a new career track emphasized program called the *Arizona 4-H Summit*.

Senior 4-H members are excited and we're plenty excited, and so we're asking you to "SAVE THE DATE" of Thursday, July 25, starting at 5:30pm and plan to be at our Inaugural Clover Ball.

The Clover Ball will be a time of:

- Celebrating our outstanding 4-H youth.
- Recognizing outstanding 4-H Alumni.
- Thanking our amazing sponsors and donors.
- We'll also hold a fun reception (beer & wine provided) and a Friends of 4-H SILENT auction, to follow the dinner.

This will be a time of focused engagement with 100 outstanding 4-Hers and dynamic 4-H alumni/friends of 4-H with much success to share at every table of our Clover Ball.

➢ Join us at the Clover Ball and stay for our Friends of 4-H Reception & Silent Auction. Single tickets are \$100.



Thank you for helping us to make "The Best Better."

CONTACT

DEBORAH FLOWERS LESTER

Development Consultant
Arizona 4-H Youth Foundation
719-688-6260
Deborah.lester@colostate.edu



If you're ready . . . Make checks payable to:

ARIZONA 4-H YOUTH FOUNDATION PO BOX 210036 325 FORBES BUILDING TUCSON, AZ 85721-0036

Write: "4-H Clover Ball" – in the Memo line.